Montage PALMETTO BLUFF

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Montage Palmetto Bluff Invites Travelers to Come Home for the Holidays with Montage Residences Now Accepting Reservations

BLUFFTON, S.C. (Dec. 4, 2017) – Nestled in a lush, 20,000-acre nature preserve between Hilton Head Island and Savannah, <u>Montage Palmetto Bluff</u> – the newest and first East Coast location from Montage Hotels & Resorts – is pleased to announce its exclusive collection of Montage Residences are now accepting reservations.

Ideal for multi-generational families, couples with young children and groups looking to entertain this season, Montage Residences range from two- to four-bedrooms and feature spacious gathering areas, including open living and dining rooms, expansive kitchens, Carolina rooms, and a fully-appointed screened-in porch – providing the perfect backdrop for an unforgettable holiday. Four bicycles and a golf cart for use during your stay are also included, as well as a complimentary Lagoon Cruise, daily housekeeping and turndowns.

Just in time for the holidays, Montage Residences encourage friends and family to gather and create lifelong memories with private home accommodations set in South Carolina Lowcountry, while enjoying full access to the resort's signature services and amenities – including all holiday programming scheduled now through January 1, 2018.

Inspired by the rich cultural history and traditions of the Southern destination, Montage Palmetto Bluff invites guests of all ages to experience the magic of the holidays with a variety of activities, events and offerings throughout the month of December. Whether exploring 32 miles of waterfront aboard a 1913 antique yacht with the **Holiday Grace Cruise**, getting holiday ready at the 13,000-sq. ft. Spa Montage with seasonal treatments including the **Ginger Peppermint Pedicure** and the **Caviar Radiance** – or toasting the **12 Cocktails of Christmas** with holiday-inspired libations featured daily at Octagon Bar & Gathering Place and the River House Lounge, the award-winning resort sets the stage for families and friends to connect through authentic experiences and discoveries this season, while establishing new holiday traditions.

Leading up to Christmas, additional activities include a **Jingle Bell Jog**, **Elves Workshop Sessions** in the River Room, **Chestnuts Roasting** at The Inn Fire Pit and **Holiday Wines for Entertaining** with Montage Palmetto Bluff Wine Director, Jesse Rodriquez – to name a few. Additionally, on each evening of Hannukah guests are invited to join in the lighting of the menorah and enjoy some traditional treats in the Inn Library.

To ring in the New Year, Montage Palmetto Bluff is hosting a **Children's Night Out – Magical Midnight**, featuring magicians, music, movies and dancing for kids of all ages, while adults are invited to celebrate 2018 in style with a live jazz performance from the Howard Paul Band, four-course dinner with wine

pairings and an open bar – followed by dancing with the Heather Hayes Revue, a champagne toast at midnight and late night snacks to keep the party going into the wee hours.

For more information, call Montage Palmetto Bluff at 866-706-6565 or visit <u>www.montagehotels.com/palmettobluff</u>. Montage Palmetto Bluff is located at 477 Mt. Pelia Road, Bluffton, S.C. 29910.

###

About Montage Palmetto Bluff

Montage Palmetto Bluff is located within Palmetto Bluff's 20,000 acres in the historic community of Bluffton, South Carolina. The resort offers 200 guest accommodations in the form of spacious cottages, guest rooms and suites that reflect pampered luxury in an exceptional Lowcountry setting. The resort features six innovative dining outlets; a 13,000-sq. ft. Spa Montage; recreation amenities and activities including The May River Golf Club, a Jack Nicklaus Signature Course; and 16,000-sq. ft. of flexible meeting and event space. For more information or to make а reservation. please visit www.montagehotels.com/palmettobluff.

About Montage Hotels & Resorts

Montage Hotels & Resorts is a hospitality management company founded by Alan J. Fuerstman. Designed to serve the ultra-luxury traveler and homeowner, the company features an artistic collection of distinctive hotels, resorts and residences in stunning settings that offer comfortable elegance, a unique sense of place and spirit, impeccable hospitality and memorable culinary, spa and lifestyle experiences. The portfolio of hotels, resorts and residences include: Montage Laguna Beach, Montage Beverly Hills, Montage Deer Valley, Montage Kapalua Bay, Montage Palmetto Bluff, and opening in 2018, Montage Los Cabos. Montage Hotels & Resorts is a member of Preferred Hotels & Resorts. For more information, follow @montagehotels or visit www.montagehotels.com.

Media Contact:

Jennifer Jackson The Zimmerman Agency (O) 850.668.2222 jjackson@zimmerman.com

Resort Contact:

Christine Wrobel Montage Palmetto Bluff (O) 843.706.6547 CWrobel@montagehotels.com